
Board Roster 

Jonathan Fowler, EW Chair 

Williamston, SC 29697 

jon@fowlercs.com 

Debbie Chapman, EW Vice Chair, Design Chair 

Something Unique Flowers 

310 W. Main Street 

Williamston, SC 29697 

debychapman@aol.com 

 

Lee Cole, Jr., Esq. 

Cox & Cole, Attorneys at Law 

P.O. Box 315 

Williamston, SC 29697 

LeeCole@coxandcole.com 

 

Roxanne Hall, Organization Co-Chair 

8512 Old Greenville Highway 

Easley, SC 29642 

roxanne.ellison81@gmail.com 

 

Rev. Darrin Johnson 

New Prospect Church 

Williamston, SC 29697 

darrinx2@aol.com 

 

David Meade, Editor, Promotions Chair 

The Journal 

P.O. Box 369 

Williamston, SC 29697 

editor@thejournalonline.com 

 

Jim Simpson, Economic Development Chair 

Ace Hardware and Rental 

29 Pelzer Avenue 

Williamston, SC 29697 

jim@acehr.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tony Taylor, Police Chief 

12 W. Main Street Williamston, SC 29697 

tctaylor@williamstonsc.us 

 

Rev. Tiko Thurman, Secretary/Treasurer 

Mt. Able Baptist Church 

15 Randall Street 

Williamston, SC 29697 

tikot28@gmail.com 

 

Dr. Marion Williams, O.D., Organization Co-Chair 

Eye Care Center 

P.O. Box 547 

Williamston, SC 29697 

drwilliams@eyecarecenterwilliamston.com 

 

Ex Officio 

Mack Durham, Mayor 

Town of Williamston 

P.O. Box 70 

Williamston, SC 20697 

palmettodoc107@gmail.com 

 

Rockey Burgess, Town Council Member 

Town Council 

P.O. Box 248 

Williamston, SC 29697 

rockey@autechllc.com 

 

Michael Simpson, President 

Greater Williamston Business Association 

P.O. Box 503 

Williamston, SC 29697 

presidentgwba1@gmail.com 

 

Staff 

Sonya Crandall, Executive Director 

12 W. Main Street 

Williamston, SC 29697 

sonyacew@gmail.com 


